Michigan Association of Neurological Surgeons 33" Annual Scientific Meeting Agenda
May 29 — May 31, 2015

Friday, May 29
3:00-6:00 PM Registration The Inn at Bay Harbor
Business Center, Lower Level

5:30-7:00 PM MANS Board meeting Cushman Boardroom
7:00-8:00 PM Welcome reception and dinner Sagamore's Terrace
8:00-8:15 PM Opening Remarks Robert Johnson, MD
Welcome to MANS
8:15-8:35 PM Introduction of Honored Guest Steve Ham, DO
The History of Neurosurgery at Children's Wayne State University

Hospital of Michigan and the Canady Legacy

8:35-9:30 PM Keynote Address Alexa Canady, MD
My Journey to Neurosurgery and Beyond

Saturday, May 30

7:00-12:00 PM Registration The Inn at Bay Harbor
Business Center, Lower Level

7:00-8:00 AM Networking Breakfast with Exhibitors Arlington Room
8:00-8:10 AM Robert Johnson, MD MANS President

Welcome and Introduction of Honored Guest

8:10-8:45 AM Alexa Canady, MD 2015 Honored Guest
Transition to Private Life: How to Retire From
Neurosurgery with Satisfaction

8:45-9:00 AM Steve Kalkanis, MD Henry Ford Health System
Innovations in Surgery for Malignant Brain Tumors Detroit, Ml

9:00-9:15 AM Jason Heth, MD University of Michigan
Multimodality Treatment for Brain Metastasis: Ann Arbor, Ml
An Update

9:15-9:30 AM Shawn Hervey-Jumper University of Michigan
The Neurobiology of Cognitive Outcomes in Ann Arbor, Ml
Adult Glioma

9:30-9:45 AM Gerald Schell Schell Spinal

Sacroiliac Fusion Saginaw, Ml



Saturday, May 30 (Continued)

9:45-10:00 AM

10:00-10:15 AM

10:15-10:30 AM

10:30-11:00 AM

Nick Szerlip, MD
Role of Osteopontin in Spine Metastasis

John Cilluffo, MD
Cervical Decompression for Symptomatic Spinal
Stenosis

Mick Perez-Cruet, MD
Human Stem Cell-Based Intervertebral Disc
Regeneration

Networking Break with Exhibitors

Session Two

11:00-11:15 AM

11:15-11:30 AM

11:30-11:45 AM

11:45-12:00 AM

12:00-1:00 PM

1:00 PM

7:00-9:00 PM

Teck Soo, MD
Pushing the Envelope in Spine Surgery: Creative
Problem Solving

Hazem Eltahawy, MD
Spino-pelvic Parameters in Deformity Surgery
Planning

Boyd Richards, DO
Transverse Sinus Stenting for Pseudotumor Cerebri

Frederick Junn, MD
Deep Brain Stimulation: Past, Present, and Future

Resident Abstracts Presentations

Voting for Resident Presentation Awards

Wayne State University
Detroit, Ml

Munson Medical Center
Traverse City, Ml

Michigan Head & Spine Institute
Southfield, Ml

Arlington Room

Michigan Spine & Brain Surgeons
Southfield, Ml

Wayne State University
Detroit, Ml

Michigan Spine & Brain Surgeons
Southfield, Ml

Oakwood Healthcare System
Dearborn, Ml

Henry Ford Hospital

Garden City/Oakwood
Michigan State University
St. John Providence Hospital
University of Michigan
Wayne State University

*Afternoon activities and dinner on your own*

Family Beach Party
Bonfire and s’mores on the beach
Michigan Brews and Wines with Beach Small Bites

The Lake Lawn at the Inn at Bay Harbor



Sunday, May 31

7:00-10:00 AM

7:00-8:00 AM

Registration

Networking Breakfast with Exhibitors

Session Three

8:00-8:15 AM

8:15-8:30 AM

8:30-8:45 AM

8:45-9:00 AM

9:00-9:15 AM

9:15-9:30 AM

9:30-9:45 AM

Jack Rock, MD
Anterior Skull Base and Sellar Surgery

Murali Guthikonda, MD
Coiled Aneurysms: How to Manage Recurrence

Lynda Yang, MD
When to Refer Urgently — Traumatic Plexus
and Peripheral Nerve Injury

Holly Gilmer, MD
Management of Chiari Malformations
In Children

Sandeep Mittal, MD

Approach to Patients with Tumor-associated Epilepsy

Sanjay Patra, MD
High Frequency Oscillations in the Treatment of
Epilepsy

MANS Business Meeting

Old business/New business
Introduction of new members

Session Four

9:45-10:15 AM

10:15-10:30 AM

10:30-10:45 AM

10:45-11:15 AM

11:15-11:30 AM

11:30-11:45 AM

Mark Hemmila, MD
Michigan Trauma Quality Improvement Program

Fernando Diaz, MD, PhD
Navigating the Obamacare Storm

Robert Johnson, MD
Preparing for ICD-10

George Sinas, JD
The Michigan No Fault Auto Insurance Law:
Protecting Patients Access to Care

Holly Gilmer, MD
CSNS Update

Meeting Wrap-up

MANS Election Results
Presentation of Resident Awards
2016 Meeting Information
Closing Remarks

Meeting Evaluation

The Inn at Bay Harbor
Business Center, Lower Level

Arlington Room

Henry Ford Health System
Detroit, Ml

Wayne State University
Detroit, Ml

University of Michigan
Ann Arbor, Ml

Michigan Head & Spine Institute
Southfield, Ml

Wayne State University
Detroit, Ml

Spectrum Health Medical Group
Grand Rapids, Ml

Robert Johnson, MD
MANS President

University of Michigan, Dept. of Surgery
Ann Arbor, Ml

Michigan Head and Spine Institute
Southfield, Ml

Michigan Head & Spine Institute
Southfield, Ml

Coalition Protecting Auto No-Fault,
General Counsel

Michigan Head and Spine Institute
Southfield, Ml

Robert Johnson, MD
MANS President



