

<u>Michigan Association of Neurological Surgeons 33rd Annual Scientific Meeting Agenda</u> <u>May 29 – May 31, 2015</u>

Friday, May 29			
3:00-6:00 PM	Registration	The Inn at Bay Harbor Business Center, Lower Level	
5:30-7:00 PM	MANS Board meeting	Cushman Boardroom	
7:00-8:00 PM	Welcome reception and dinner	Sagamore's Terrace	
8:00-8:15 PM	Opening Remarks Welcome to MANS	Robert Johnson, MD	
8:15-8:35 PM	Introduction of Honored Guest The History of Neurosurgery at Children's Hospital of Michigan and the Canady Legacy	Steve Ham, DO Wayne State University	
8:35-9:30 PM	Keynote Address My Journey to Neurosurgery and Beyond	Alexa Canady, MD	

		Saturday, May 30
7:00-12:00 PM	Registration	The Inn at Bay Harbor
		Business Center, Lower Level
		Business Center, Lower Level
Session	One	

Session one		
7:00-8:00 AM	Networking Breakfast with Exhibitors	Arlington Room
8:00-8:10 AM	Robert Johnson, MD Welcome and Introduction of Honored Guest	MANS President
8:10-8:45 AM	Alexa Canady, MD Transition to Private Life: How to Retire From Neurosurgery with Satisfaction	2015 Honored Guest
8:45-9:00 AM	Steve Kalkanis, MD Innovations in Surgery for Malignant Brain Tumors	Henry Ford Health System Detroit, MI
9:00-9:15 AM	Jason Heth, MD Multimodality Treatment for Brain Metastasis: An Update	University of Michigan Ann Arbor, MI
9:15-9:30 AM	Shawn Hervey-Jumper The Neurobiology of Cognitive Outcomes in Adult Glioma	University of Michigan Ann Arbor, MI
9:30-9:45 AM	Gerald Schell Sacroiliac Fusion	Schell Spinal Saginaw, MI

Saturday, May 30 (Continued)				
9:45-10:00 AM	Nick Szerlip, MD Role of Osteopontin in Spine Metastasis	Wayne State University Detroit, MI		
10:00-10:15 AM	John Cilluffo, MD Cervical Decompression for Symptomatic Spinal Stenosis	Munson Medical Center Traverse City, MI		
10:15-10:30 AM	Mick Perez-Cruet, MD Human Stem Cell-Based Intervertebral Disc Regeneration	Michigan Head & Spine Institute Southfield, MI		
10:30-11:00 AM	Networking Break with Exhibitors	Arlington Room		
Session T 11:00-11:15 AM	Teck Soo, MD Pushing the Envelope in Spine Surgery: Creative Problem Solving	Michigan Spine & Brain Surgeons Southfield, MI		
11:15-11:30 AM	Hazem Eltahawy, MD Spino-pelvic Parameters in Deformity Surgery Planning	Wayne State University Detroit, MI		
11:30-11:45 AM	Boyd Richards, DO Transverse Sinus Stenting for Pseudotumor Cerebri	Michigan Spine & Brain Surgeons Southfield, MI		
11:45-12:00 AM	Frederick Junn, MD Deep Brain Stimulation: Past, Present, and Future	Oakwood Healthcare System Dearborn, MI		
12:00-1:00 PM	Resident Abstracts Presentations			
		Henry Ford Hospital Garden City/Oakwood Michigan State University St. John Providence Hospital University of Michigan Wayne State University		
1:00 PM	Voting for Resident Presentation Awards			
Afternoon activities and dinner on your own				
7:00- 9:00 PM	Family Beach Party Bonfire and s'mores on the beach Michigan Brews and Wines with Beach Small Bites	The Lake Lawn at the Inn at Bay Harbor		

Sunday, May 31

7:00-10:00 AM	Registration	The Inn at Bay Harbor Business Center, Lower Level
7:00-8:00 AM	Networking Breakfast with Exhibitors	Arlington Room
Session Thi	ree	
8:00-8:15 AM	Jack Rock, MD Anterior Skull Base and Sellar Surgery	Henry Ford Health System Detroit, MI
8:15-8:30 AM	Murali Guthikonda, MD Coiled Aneurysms: How to Manage Recurrence	Wayne State University Detroit, MI
8:30-8:45 AM	Lynda Yang, MD When to Refer Urgently – Traumatic Plexus and Peripheral Nerve Injury	University of Michigan Ann Arbor, MI
8:45-9:00 AM	Holly Gilmer, MD Management of Chiari Malformations In Children	Michigan Head & Spine Institute Southfield, MI
9:00-9:15 AM	Sandeep Mittal, MD Approach to Patients with Tumor-associated Epilepsy	Wayne State University Detroit, MI
9:15-9:30 AM	Sanjay Patra, MD High Frequency Oscillations in the Treatment of Epilepsy	Spectrum Health Medical Group Grand Rapids, MI
9:30-9:45 AM	MANS Business Meeting Old business/New business Introduction of new members	Robert Johnson, MD MANS President
Session Fo	ur	
9:45-10:15 AM	Mark Hemmila, MD Michigan Trauma Quality Improvement Program	University of Michigan, Dept. of Surgery Ann Arbor, MI
10:15-10:30 AM	Fernando Diaz, MD, PhD Navigating the Obamacare Storm	Michigan Head and Spine Institute Southfield, MI
10:30-10:45 AM	Robert Johnson, MD Preparing for ICD-10	Michigan Head & Spine Institute Southfield, MI
10:45-11:15 AM	George Sinas, JD The Michigan No Fault Auto Insurance Law: Protecting Patients Access to Care	Coalition Protecting Auto No-Fault, General Counsel
11:15-11:30 AM	Holly Gilmer, MD CSNS Update	Michigan Head and Spine Institute Southfield, MI
11:30-11:45 AM	Meeting Wrap-up MANS Election Results Presentation of Resident Awards 2016 Meeting Information Closing Remarks Meeting Evaluation	Robert Johnson, MD MANS President